
August
Mon., Aug. 12	 5:30-7:30 p.m.	 Conservatory Dessert Reception	 Orchestra Rm/Auditorium
Wed., Aug. 14	 All Day	 First Day of Classes

 
September 
Sat, Sep. 7	 9:00 a.m.	 All-State Musicianship Tests	 Lake Mary HS
Mon., Sep. 9	 7:00 p.m.	 Conservatory Scholarship Concert	 Stephens Auditorium
Fri.-Sat., Sep. 20-21	 7:00-9:30 p.m.	 “Mr. Burns”	 Stephens Auditorium 
		  (9/20 – Arts Alliance Night & Reception)
Sat., Sep. 21	 TBA	 All-State Ensemble Auditions (Strings)	 Freedom HS
Fri.-Sat., Sep. 27-28	 7:00-9:00 p.m.	 Vocal Salon – “Wine & Melodies”	 Orchestra Room
Sat.-Sun., Sep. 28-29    2:00-4:00 p.m.	          Vocal Salon – “Tea Time Serenades”	               Orchestra Room 
					              (9/28 – Arts Alliance Afternoon & Reception) 
October
Sat., Oct. 12	 TBA	 All-State Vocal Quality Auditions	 TBA
Wed., Oct. 16	 6:00 p.m.	 Fall Strings Concert	 Stephens Auditorium
Sat., Oct. 19	 TBA	 NATS Auditions	 UCF
Mon.-Wed., Oct. 28-30	 7:00-9:00 p.m.	 “ShakesFEAR” – Black Box Series	 Fine Arts Building
 		  (10/28 – Arts Alliance Night & Reception)
 
November
Fri., Nov. 1	 7:00 p.m.	 MS ITS Showcase	 Mills Stage - Lindor
Thu.-Fri., Nov. 7-8	 TBA	 FTC Auditions (Theatre)	 Winter Haven
Wed., Nov. 13	 6:00-9:00 p.m.	 Lessons & Carols Rehearsal	 Stephens Auditorium
Sat., Nov. 16	 TBA	 MS ITS Competition	 Lake Minneola
Fri., Nov. 22	 7:00-9:30 p.m.	 “Elf: The Musical”	 Stephens Auditorium
		  (11/22 – Arts Alliance Night & Reception) 
Sat., Nov. 23	 2:00-4:30 p.m.	 “Elf: The Musical”	 Stephens Auditorium 
  	 7:00-9:30 p.m. 
 
December
Wed., Dec. 4	 3:30-4:30 p.m.	 Children’s Theatre Fall Performance	 Stephens Auditorium
Thu., Dec. 5	 6:30-8:30 p.m.	 Lower School Christmas Productions	 Stephens Auditorium
Tue., Dec. 10	 6:00-9:00 p.m.	 District Theatre Showcase	 Stephens Auditorium
		  “Hamlet”
Thu.-Fri., Dec. 12-13	 All Day	 District XII Thespian One Act Competition	 Stephens Auditorium
Thu., Dec. 12	 6:30-8:30 p.m.	 Lower School Christmas Productions	 Stephens Auditorium
Sat., Dec. 14	 8:00 a.m. - 9:00 p.m.	 District XII Thespian Competition	 East Ridge HS
Sat., Dec. 14	 4:00 p.m.; 6:00 p.m.	 HolidayFest	 Stephens Auditorium
		  (Arts Alliance Reception – TBA)
Tue.-Fri., Dec. 17-20	 TBA	 Conservatory Juries	 Music Rm/Auditorium 
 
January
Wed.-Sat., Jan. 8-11	 TBA	 Florida Music Education Association Conference	 Tampa
Fri., Jan. 17	 7:00-9:00 p.m.	 “Disney Spectacular”	 Stephens Auditorium
		  (Arts Alliance Exclusive Event & Reception)
Sat., Jan. 18	 TBA	 MTNA Piano “Student Day” Aural/Theory Testing	 Performing Arts Bldg.
Sat., Jan. 18	 7:00-9:00 p.m.	 “Disney Spectacular”	 First Unitarian Church
		  MILK District Concert
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February
Sat., Feb 1	 TBA	 US Solo & Ensemble Competition (Strings)	 TBA 
Fri.-Sat., Feb. 7-8	 TBA	 US Solo & Ensemble Competition (Vocal)	 Seminole HS
Mon., Feb 10	 1:00-4:00 p.m.	 Conservatory Shadow Day	 Arts Buildings
Mon., Feb 10	 7:00-8:00 p.m.	 Shadow Day Parent Meeting	 Stephens Auditorium
Thu.-Sat., Feb 13-15	 TBA	 MS State ITS Competition	 Orange County Convention
Fri.-Sat., Feb. 21-22	 7:00-9:30 p.m.	 “Evita”	 Stephens Auditorium
		  (2/21 – Arts Alliance Night & Reception)
Sun., Feb 23	 2:00-4:30 pm.	 “Evita”	 Stephens Auditorium
Wed., Feb. 26	 6:00-8:00 p.m.	 All-Strings Concert	 Stephens Auditorium 
Thu.-Fri., Feb.27-Mar. 1 TBA	 US Strings Music Performance Assessments	 TBA 
 
March
Sat., Mar. 1	 8:00 a.m.-1:00 p.m.	 CMFTA Sonata/Sonatina Festival	 Music Building/Auditorium
Mon.-Wed., Mar. 3-5	 TBA	 MS Strings Music Performance Assessments	 TBA
Mon.-Thu., Mar. 3-6	 TBA	 Vocal Music Performance Assessments	 TBA	
Wed., Mar. 5	 6:30 p.m.	 Lower School Talent Show	 Stephens Auditorium
Thu., Mar. 6	 7:00-8:15 p.m.	 “Impromptu” – Vocal Concert	 Stephens Auditorium 
	 6:00-9:00 p.m.	 Arts Gala Night	 Music Bldg. / AA Alley
Sat., Mar. 8	 8:00 a.m.-12:00 p.m.	 Piano Concerto Competition	 Music Building
Wed.-Sat., Mar. 12-15	 TBA	 ITS State Festival	 Tampa
Fri.-Sat., Mar. 28-29	 7:00-9:15 p.m.	 “Nina Simone: Four Women” – Black Box Series	 Church at Montverde
		  (3/28 – Arts Alliance Night & Reception)
Sat., Mar. 29	 TBA	 MS Solo & Ensemble Competition (Strings)	 TBA 
Mon., Mar. 31	 3:30-6:00 p.m.	 Music Department Senior Recitals	 Stephens Auditorium 

April
Thu., Apr. 3	 6:30-8:30 p.m.	 Lower School Productions	 Stephens Auditorium
Sat., Apr. 5	 8:00 a.m.–1:00 p.m.	 Piano Student Day	 Stephens Auditorium
Wed., Apr. 9	 4:30-8:00 p.m.	 Jr. One Act Festival	 Stephens Auditorium 
Sat., Apr. 12	 7:00-9:00 p.m.	 “Simply Iconic” Dance Recital	 Stephens Auditorium
Thu., Apr. 17	 6:30-8:30 p.m.	 Lower School Productions	 Stephens Auditorium
Thu.-Fri., Apr. 24-25	 7:00-9:00 p.m.	 Cabaret – “Vocal Vibes”	 Stephens Auditorium 
		  (4/24 – Arts Alliance Night & Reception)
Wed., Apr. 30	 3:30-4:30 p.m.	 Children’s Theatre Spring Performance	 Stephens Auditorium 
Wed., Apr. 30	 6:30-8:30 p.m.	 Spring Strings Concert	 Stephens Auditorium

May
Fri.-Sun., May 2-4	 4:00/7:00 p.m.	 New Play Festival	 Stephens Auditorium
		  (5/2 – Arts Alliance Night & Reception)
Wed., May 7	 7:00-9:30 p.m.	 “Be the Difference” Student Choreography	 Stephens Auditorium
 		  & Combat Recital
Thu.-Fri., May 8-9	 7:00-9:30 p.m.	 MS Musical – “Descendants”	 Mills Stage – Lindor
		  (5/8 – Arts Alliance Night & Reception)
Sat., May 10	 10:00 a.m.-12:00 p.m.	 Community Music School Recital	 Stephens Auditorium
Mon., May 12	 7:00-8:30 p.m.	 Fine Arts Awards Night	 Stephens Auditorium
		  (Pre-Awards Concert @ 6:30 p.m.)
Wed., May 14	 4:00-8:00 p.m.	 Senior Freeplays	 Stephens Auditorium
Fri., May 16	 7:00-9:00 p.m.	 Baccalaureate	 EdgeCenter
Sat., May 17	 9:45-11:45 a.m.	 Commencement	 EdgeCenter
Thu.-Fri., May 20-23	 TBA	 Conservatory Juries 	 Orchestra Rm/Auditorium  
Thu., May 22	 6:00-8:30 p.m.	 Legacy Concert (MT Conservatory Students/Alums)   Stephens Auditorium 
		  (Arts Alliance Reception) 
Fri., May 23	 All Day	 Final Day of Classes	


